03-06-2020 LETTING ITEM 069
G.N.-100
G.N.-100A
GENERAL NOTES
ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHAL GOVERN OVER AND SUPERSEDE ANY
METRIC UNITS SHOWN IN THIS CONTRACT. WHERE INCLUDED, METRIC UNITS ARE
FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
ELECTRONIC FILES AND/OR ELECTRONIC SURVEY INFORMATION INCLUDING

LOCATION OF WORK:
FUNDING BREAKOUT:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE:
CQDE NQ ITEM .!..!fil.I TQTAL
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM
70100700 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION STANDARD 701406 L SUM
70100825 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION STANDARD 701456 L SUM
80300100 LOCATING UNDERGROUND CABLE FOOT
80400100 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION EACH
81028750 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 2" DIA. FOOT
81603040
UN IT DUCT, 600V, 2 - IC NO. 6, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE
FOOT
USEl 1 " DIA. POLYETHYLENE
81603070
UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2 - IC NO. 2, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE
FOOT
USE) 1 1 / 4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE
82110015 LUMINAIRE, LED, HIGHMAST, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H EACH
82500365 LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 480VOLT, 150AMP EACH
USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED REV[SED
DRAWN REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 'I 1n. CHECKED REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PLOT DATE = 12/11/2019 DATE REV[SED
FAI 55
URBAN
LIGHTING
MCLEAN COUNTY
90% FEDERAL
10% STATE
0021
FAI 55
URBAN
LIGHTING
MCLEAN COUNTY
90% FEDERAL
10% STATE
0021
QUANTITY .EAL...3..9 (lJS Bp� 51 l
1 . 0 0.50 0.50
1 . 0 0.50 0.50
1 . 0 0.50 0.50
1,050.0 400.0 650.0
2.0 1. 0 1.0
507.0 507.0 0.0
4,763.0 3,014.0 1,749.0
1,220.0 1,220.0 0.0
52.0 44.0 8.0
2.0 1. 0 1.0
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: NONE I SHEET 1 OF 2 SHEETS! STA.
�¢/ I
55 I
TO STA.
SECT[ON COUN1Y
(57-4)L MCLEAN
IJ�lA�I
s��ET
I 11 I
CONTRACT NO. 70E46
I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
LOCATION OF WORK:
FUNDING BREAKOUT:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE:
CQDE NQ. ITEM .l.!.til..I TQTAL
83502300 LIGHT TOWER, 100 FT. MOUNTING HEIGHT, LUMINAIRE MT. 4 EACH
83700300 LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION, 48" DIAMETER FOOT
84400205 RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT TOWER EACH
84500110 REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER EACH
84500120 REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION EACH
84500130 REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION EACH
89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT FOOT
X1400273 REMOVAL OF EX I ST I NG TOWER LUMINAIRE, NO SALVAGE EACH
X8420500 REMOVAL OF LIGHT TOWER, SALVAGE EACH
X8420510 REMOVAL OF TOWER FOUNDATION EACH
USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED REV[SED
DRAWN REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 'I 1n. CHECKED REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PLOT DATE = 12/11/2019 DATE REV[SED
FA! 55
URBAN
LIGHTING
MCLEAN COUNTY
90% FEDERAL
10% STATE
0021
FA! 55
URBAN
LIGHTING
MCLEAN COUNTY
90% FEDERAL
10% STATE
0021
QUANTITY .E.AL...3..9 (lJS BiJ � 5 l l
1.0 0.0 1 . 0
99.0 66.0 33.0
5.0 4.0 1 . 0
2.0 1. 0 1 . 0
2.0 1. 0 1 . 0
2.0 1. 0 1 . 0
5,790.0 4,222.0 1,568.0
52.0 44.0 8.0
1.0 0.0 1 . 0
6.0 4.0 2.0
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: NONE I SHEET 2 OF 2 SHEETS! STA. TO STA.
�¢/ I
55 I
SECT[ON COUN1Y
(57-4)L MCLEAN
IJ�lA�I
s��ET
I 11 I
CONTRACT NO. 70E46
I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT
mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE
Mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE
mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE
GENERAL NOTES:
1. INSTALL NEW 48" DIA. FOUNDATION NO MORE THAN 15' FROM
THE EXISTING FOUNDATION AT THE SAME OFFSET FROM EOP.
THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD SHALL MEET WITH
APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.
2. INSTALL NEW UNIT DUCT AND UNDERGROUND CONDUIT CASING
AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
3.
4.
6.
RELOCATE EXISTING TOWERS TO PROPOSED FOUNDATIONS,
INSTALL LED LUMINAIRES, TOWERS SHALL BECOME COMPLETELY
OPERATIONAL THE SAME EVENING WITHOUT INTERUPTION.